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SPORTS INFORMATION

[OWA SWIMMING & DIVING

THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

UNDERWOOD NAMED TO ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT SECOND TEAM

IOWA CITY, IA -- University of lowa diver Nancilea Underwood was one of 10 student-

athletes recently named to the ESPN The Magazine Academic All-America Women's Spring At-Large

second team for Digtrict VII. The 10 student-athletes named to the first team will be placed on the

nationa ballot.

Underwood, a senior from Spring, TX, is the only five-time al-American in lowawomen's

swimming and diving history. She set the school and Fieldhouse Pool three-meter records, and the school

one-meter championship record. She is aso a three-time academic dl-Big Ten selection.

District VII Women'sSpring At-Large First Team

Student-Athlete School

Jasi Acharya Montana

Kely Evans S. Dakota State
Briena Kappes N. Dakota State
Tamara Lehnertz <. Louis
Lindsey Miles Kansas

Jill Mueller <. Louis
Kacey Oiness lowa State
Krista Swanson Montana

Kelly Tessar <. Louis
Wendi Webster Wichita State

Sport
Golf

Golf

Golf
Swimming/Diving
Rowing

Field Hockey
Gymnastics

Golf
Swimming/Diving
Tennis

District VII Women’s Spring At-Large Second Team

Student-Athlete School

Anne Andersen Colorado State
Jackie Beste Nebraska

Katie Bigger Wyoming
Katie Chiu Creighton
Karen Groll N. Colorado
Amanda Miller N. Dakota State
Dana Moening N. lowa

Imke Reimers Nebraska
Jessica Smosa Kansas State

Nancilea Underwood |owa
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Sport

Tennis

Golf
Swimming/Diving
Tennis

Tennis

Golf

Golf

Tennis

Tennis
Swimming/Diving
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GPA
3.79
4.00
4.00
3.90
4.00
393
3.84
4.00
3.95
4.00

GPA
3.95
3.84
3.82
391
4.00
4.00
3.87
394
391
3.55
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M ajor

Business Administration
Microbiology
Psychology

Chemistry Education
Comm. Health/Nursing
Arts & Sciences
Psychology
Elementary Education
Occupationa Therapy
French, Intl. Business

Major

Economics

Accounting

Psychology

Biology

Mathematics
Agricultural Economics
Biomedica

Math

Management, Economics
International Studies
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